## Kettle Moraine Railroad Heritage Association, Inc. d.b.a. Kettle Moraine Ballast Scorchers



215 N Main St Ste 60 West Bend, WI 53095-3347

The Kettle Moraine Railroad Heritage Association, Inc. or Kettle Moraine Ballast Scorchers Railroad Club, is hosting its 23<sup>nd</sup> Annual Model Railroad Show and Swap Meet. We have scheduled this event for Sunday, October 12th 2025. We continue to hold this event at the Washington County Fair Park which is located minutes

Phone: (262) 388-3753

from Milwaukee at 3000 Pleasant Valley Road (Hwy PV), West Bend, WI 53095. The park is visible from US Highway 45 and there is a ramp for County Highway PV. For 2025 the show will be back in the Zeigler Family Expo Center. The event will run from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Dealers and exhibitors may begin early set-up at 11am Saturday, otherwise day of at 6:30 a.m Sunday. Move in help will be available. There is easy access to the facility, including a garage door entrance on the sides, as well as plenty of parking. For more information, you can go to our website: www.kmbsrrclub.org, or the website for the Washington County Fair Park: www.wcfairpark.com.

This show is for all scales of model railroading and for railroad related memorabilia.

The table rental fee is \$20.00 for each table. All tables are eight feet in length. Tables are available on a first reserved - first served basis. We expect to sell 180-200 tables in 2025.

All payments and registration forms are due no later than August 5<sup>th</sup>, 2025. We are not accepting registrations after that date, unless previous arrangements have been made. Mail payments and registration forms to Kettle Moraine Ballast Scorchers, 215 N Main St Suite 60, West Bend, WI 53095. Please make checks or money orders payable to the Kettle Moraine Ballast Scorchers or KMBS. If you have any questions, please call Dan Larkee at (262) 388-3753, or Adam Bunkelman at (262) 339-6763.

The Washington County Fair Park does not permit you to attach anything to the walls, but they do allow easels and shelves provided they do not block the aisles or exits. We will take reasonable precautions to safeguard the property and interest of both exhibitors and vendors. However, neither the Washington County Fair Park nor the Kettle Moraine Railroad Heritage Association, Inc. is responsible for injury, loss, damage, etc to persons or property for the duration of the event.

Previous meets have been very successful and we do considerable advertising for this show. We promote the event in the newspapers, on the radio, and on social media. The Fair Park will also be assisting us with advertising. We also distribute flyers at train shows, hobby shops, clubs, and businesses in the Milwaukee, Waukesha, Fond du Lac, Kenosha, Racine, Sheboygan, and Washington county areas.

We thank you in advance for your participation.

Respectfully, Adam Bunkelman, President

Organization:		
CONTACT PERSON:	Contact's Phone:	
Address	CITYSTAT	E ZIP
NUMBER OF TABLES	NUMBER OF CHAIRS NUMBER OF PEOPLE WORKING	3 TABLE:
WOULD YOU LIKE A WRITTEN CONFIRMATION? YES □ NO □ EMAIL		
SIGNATURE	Date	
If you have any additional requirements or comments, please list them on the back of this form.		